
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042004-2025 

Award

767SB External Redecoration Bronte Hall

Leeds Beckett University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042004
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05498d (view related notices)
Published 22 July 2025, 1:22pm

Scope 

Description

External decorations to all previously decorated elements inclusive but not limited to

windows, rainwater and roofline goods.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=967675200

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05498d
https://neupc.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=967675200


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Seddon Construction Limited

Contract value

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

23 July 2025 to 15 August 2025

24 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453100 - Refurbishment work



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKE42 - Leeds

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Seddon Construction Limited

Plodder Lane,, Edge Fold



Page 4 to 5

Bolton

BL4 0NN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Nick Haigh

Telephone: +44 7977464194

Email: nick.haigh@seddon.co.uk

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Leeds Beckett University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZLR-1932-VCPM

Bronte Hall, Headingley Campus

Leeds

LS6 3QS

United Kingdom

mailto:nick.haigh@seddon.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contact name: Sarah Beckett

Telephone: +44 1138123841

Email: s.e.beckett@leedsbeckett.ac.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:s.e.beckett@leedsbeckett.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Seddon Construction Limited

	Contracting authority
	Leeds Beckett University


		2025-08-06T02:35:29+0100
	TCPDF




